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to OSC Pre-Audit

D ¢ t/Facilit Contract ((jj urtrentt Spending to | Contract Contract Contract D it Contract T O;iginal (zl(/);t; Zﬁ
epar men acl y Number ontrac Date Start Date End Date ontrac escrlp 10N ontrac ype ppl‘ove 11e
Amount Date

Governor's Traffic Safety |- 5655 $10.440.00|  $9.215.04(10/01/2021 09/30/2022 |POLICE TRAFFIC SERVICES Contracts Not Subject | \7,3 545}
Committee to OSC Pre-Audit

Governor's Traffic Safety ||l rg04¢35 $5,632.00|  $5,632.00(10/01/2012 [09/30/2013 |DMV01-0000026-3700393 STEP Contracts Not Subject |11 7013
Committee to OSC Pre-Audit

Governor's Traffic Safety HIGHWAY SAFETY-BUCKLE UP NEW | Contracts Not Subject

Covernors T003305 $2,814.00)  $2,798.76(10/012010 093022011 | o S WAL O v, 01/11/2011
Governor's Traffic Safety |.rj0411, $2.500.00|  $2.338.69/10/01/2011 |09/30/2012 |HS CPS 23001GA019 Contracts Not Subject ||o5/14/7012
Committee to OSC Pre-Audit

Governor's Traffic Safety |.104549 $1,232.00|  $1,232.00(10/01/2012 [09/30/2013 |DMV01-0000025-3700393 BUNY Contracts Not Subject 1,045,013
Committee to OSC Pre-Audit

Governor's Traffic Safety |.10546, $7.820.00|  $7.820.00/10/01/2013 |09/30/2014 |POLICE TRAFFIC SERVICES Contracts Not Subject |1 545614
Committee to OSC Pre-Audit

, HIGHWAY SAFETY SELECTIVE .
Governor's Traffic Safety | 00154 $8.400.00|  $8.400.00|10/01/2010 [09/30/2011 |TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT PROGRAM | Comtracts Not Subject | ¢ 551
Committee to OSC Pre-Audit
23001GA014

Governor's Traffic Safety || ry04769 $4.902.00|  $4.902.00(10/01/2011 |09/30/2012 |HS-STEP-23001GA018 Contracts Not Subject |4 60012
Committee to OSC Pre-Audit

Governor's Traffic Safety | 1,959 $2,000.00|  $2,000.00/10/01/2013 |09/30/2014 |Child Passenger Safety Program Contracts Not Subject 5047013
Committee to OSC Pre-Audit

Governor's Traffic Safety |.ry)71g3 $11,311.00|  $2,180.48/10/01/2023 |09/30/2024 |POLICE TRAFFIC SERVICES Contracts Not Subject |/, 053
Committee to OSC Pre-Audit

Governor's Traffic Safety |.15391) $1,205.00|  $1,205.00/10/01/2011 |09/30/2012 |HS-BUNY-23001GA017 Contracts Not Subject |1 55615
Committee to OSC Pre-Audit

Governor's Traffic Safety |.1)5019 $8.000.00|  $8,000.00|10/01/2012 [09/30/2013 |DMV01-0000027-3700393 CPS Contracts Not Subject 1673
Committee to OSC Pre-Audit

Governor's Traffic Safety  |l.ry59 $0.00 $0.0010/01/2012 [09/30/2013 | DMV01-0000027-3700393 CPS Contracts Not Subject |1 /¢ 013




Department of

Empire Trail Maintenance & Improvement

Inter-government -

Transportation D036331 $0.00 $0.00/04/01/2019 |12/31/2030 Agreement Erie County Other 05/31/2019
Department of MARCHISELLI AID PROJECT
TI‘EﬁlS ortation D032565 $157,544.00| $107,544.00|07/01/2010 |(12/31/2017 |17000GM001 CULVERT REHAB PROJ Grant 08/03/2010
P NIAGARA ST OVER TWO MILE CREEK
Department of D036330 $0.00 $0.00(04/01/2019 |12/31/2030 | Empire State Trail Maintenance & Inter-government - 4,05 5919
Transportation Improvement Agreement Erie County Other
Department of D040682 $325,000.00 $0.00(08/01/2022 |12/31/2025 |Highway Grant 08/31/2022
Transportation
Department of Delaware Street existing Pedestrian Faciliies
T P : D033939 $52,000.00 [ $52,000.0011/07/2012 |12/31/2015 |Reconstruction and Repair Project City of  |[Grant 01/10/2013
ransportation
Tonawanda
Department of D036191 $450,000.00| $27,555.00(03/01/2019 12/31/2027 |NYS Capital Assistance Program Senate 122 |Grant 11/14/2019
Transportation
Department of D036487 | $160,000.00| $104,370.00(08/19/2019 |12/31/2024 || ransportation Alternatives Program & Grant 10/15/2019
Transportation Congestion Mitigation
Department of D041340 $333,450.00 $0.00[02/27/2024 |06/30/2026 |Highway Grant 03/26/2024
Transportation
Office of Court COURT CLEANING AND MINOR Inter-sovernment -
Administration - Eighth C300234 $280,405.00| $131,511.00|04/01/2008 |03/31/2013 |REPAIRS CONTRACT TONAWANDA, g 11/24/2008
. .. . Other
District Administration NEW YORK
Office of Court
. . . COURT SECURITY SERVICES Inter-government -
A.dm¥n1strat1c?n.- Elghth C200447 $720,371.00| $491,408.15|04/01/2009 (03/31/2014 TONAWANDA, NEW YORK Other 06/02/2010
District Administration
Office of Court Courts cleaning and maintenance program ||Inter-government -
Administration - Eighth C300579 $850,391.00 $0.0004/01/2023 03/31/2028 £ prog £ 09/20/2023
o . . Tonawanda Erie County Other
District Administration
Office of Court COURT CLEANING AND MINOR Inter-sovernment -
Administration - Eighth C300350 $196,212.00| $174,888.00|04/01/2013 |03/31/2018 |REPAIRS TONAWANDA CITY 0 therg 01/23/2014
District Administration COURTHOUSE
Office of Court Courts Cleaning and Repair Services Inter-government -
Administration - Eighth C300465 $475,508.00 | $235,476.00(04/01/2018 03/31/2023 ning p & 03/06/2019
. .. , Program Erie County Other
District Administration
Department of State C006663 $25,000.00 | $25,000.0011/15/2006 |12/31/2010 |WATERFRONT REV PROJECT (EPF) Grant 01/20/2011
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Department of State

TM08063

$20,000.00

$18,132.31

04/01/2008

07/31/2014

2008 LMI

Community Projects
Fund (Member
Initiative)

08/18/2011

Department of State

TM8&1442

$3,500.00

$3,500.00

04/01/2008

07/31/2012

2008 Imi ch reg exempt

Community Projects
Fund (Member
Initiative)

05/18/2012

Department of State

C1000263

$235,596.00

$195,802.00

03/01/2013

08/31/2019

WATERFRONT REVITALIZATION CZM

Grant

10/18/2013

Department of State

TM61391

$25,000.00

$25,000.00

04/01/2006

07/31/2017

2006 LMI TM61391

Community Projects
Fund (Member
Initiative)

06/14/2016

|Department of State

1C1000973

| $487,380.00 | $483,450.50|11/01/2017

110/31/2022

|WATERFRONT REVITALIZATION CZM |Grant

112/22/2017

|Department of State

|C1000558 | $187,225.00| $179,955.24(07/01/2015

12/31/2018

|WATERFRONT REVITALIZATION

| Grant

09/10/2015

Department of State

TMO06056

$17,500.00

$12,780.00

04/01/2006

07/31/2009

2006 LMI

Community Projects
Fund (Member
Initiative)

08/11/2008

Department of State

TM51015

$15,000.00

$13,502.00

04/01/2005

07/31/2009

2005 LMI

Community Projects
Fund (Member
Initiative)

07/09/2008

Department of State

T088862

$25,000.00

$17,990.10

04/01/2008

03/31/2011

2008 LGE 19000GNO005

to OSC Pre-Audit

Contracts Not Subject

04/13/2010

Department of State

MO051014

$30,000.00

$29,670.00

04/01/2005

07/31/2009

REPLACEMENT OF SIDEWALKS

Community Projects
Fund (Member
Initiative)

07/15/2008

Department of State

T™M61259

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

04/01/2006

07/31/2020

2006 LOA TM61259

Community Projects
Fund (Member
Initiative)

04/14/2020

Department of State

TM90056

$15,000.00

$13,960.08

04/01/2009

07/31/2011

2009 LMI

Community Projects
Fund (Member
Initiative)

01/03/2011

Department of State

TM02906

$4,000.00

$4,000.00

04/01/2002

07/31/2011

2002 LMI

Community Projects
Fund (Member
Initiative)

02/14/2011

Department of State

C006583

$30,000.00
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$30,000.00(03/31/2006

12/31/2014

WATERFRONT REV PROJECT (EPF)

| Grant

03/09/2012




Community Projects

Department of State M020512 $38,000.00| $34,680.0004/01/2002 |07/31/2010 |2002 LEGISLATIVE MEMBER ITEM | Fund (Member 09/08/2009
Initiative)
Community Projects

Department of State TM09764 $5,000.00|  $5,000.00(04/01/2009 |07/31/2012 |2009 LMI Fund (Member 01/10/2012
Initiative)
Community Projects

Department of State TM09765 $5,000.00|  $5,000.00(04/01/2009 |07/31/2013 2009 LMI Fund (Member 10/13/2011
Initiative)

Department of State C1002357 |  $90,000.00 $0.00|11/01/2023 |10/31/2026 Eﬁ?ﬁgowm Comprehensive Planning 5 01/09/2024

Division of Criminal Justice CITY OF TONAWANDA VIDEO Contracts Not Subject

Gsion T637398 $8,870.00  $8,870.00(10/012016 [09/302017 |o  Th Conacts TovSbIeet 111812016

Division of Criminal Justice | 1., 53¢ $15,625.00| $15,625.00(07/01/2017 |06/30/2018 |EQUIPMENT PURCHASE-POLICE RADI |Contracts Not Subject |65 5417

Services to OSC Pre-Audit

Division of Criminal Justice Community Projects

Gt TMO08588 |  $10,000.00| $10,000.00(04/01/2010 [03/31/2011 |LG00008588 LEGISLATIVE INITIATIVES [Fund (Member 08/02/2010
Initiative)

D1V1§10n of Criminal Justice T662249 $7.331.00 $4.131.50(04/01/2020 |06/30/2022 LIVESCAN EQUIPMENT PROGRAM Contracts Not Sgbject 05/01/2020

Services UPD to OSC Pre-Audit

Division of Criminal Justice | .¢37¢5, $15,000.00 $0.00(11/01/2023 [10/31/2024 |BYRNE JAG Contracts Not Subject 537053

Services

to OSC Pre-Audit
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