Open Book New York Office of the State Comptroller Thomas P. DiNapoli, State Comptroller Displaying all Contracts for TONAWANDA CITY OF

Department/Facility	Contract Number	Current Contract Amount	Spending to Date	Contract Start Date	Contract End Date	Contract Description	Contract Type	Original Contract Approved/Filed Date
Governor's Traffic Safety Committee	T006855	\$10,440.00	\$9,215.04	10/01/2021	09/30/2022	POLICE TRAFFIC SERVICES	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	07/30/2021
Governor's Traffic Safety Committee	T004832	\$5,632.00	\$5,632.00	10/01/2012	09/30/2013	DMV01-0000026-3700393 STEP	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	01/11/2013
Governor's Traffic Safety Committee	T003305	\$2,814.00	\$2,798.76	10/01/2010	09/30/2011	HIGHWAY SAFETY-BUCKLE UP NEW YORK 23001GA013	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	01/11/2011
Governor's Traffic Safety Committee	T004112	\$2,500.00	\$2,338.69	10/01/2011	09/30/2012	HS CPS 23001GA019	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	05/14/2012
Governor's Traffic Safety Committee	T004549	\$1,232.00	\$1,232.00	10/01/2012	09/30/2013	DMV01-0000025-3700393 BUNY	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	01/04/2013
Governor's Traffic Safety Committee	T005462	\$7,820.00	\$7,820.00	10/01/2013	09/30/2014	POLICE TRAFFIC SERVICES	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	01/24/2014
Governor's Traffic Safety Committee	T003541	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00	10/01/2010	09/30/2011	HIGHWAY SAFETY SELECTIVE TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT PROGRAM 23001GA014	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	04/18/2011
Governor's Traffic Safety Committee	T004269	\$4,902.00	\$4,902.00	10/01/2011	09/30/2012	HS-STEP-23001GA018	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	04/26/2012
Governor's Traffic Safety Committee	T005269	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	10/01/2013	09/30/2014	Child Passenger Safety Program	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	12/04/2013
Governor's Traffic Safety Committee	T007183	\$11,311.00	\$2,180.48	10/01/2023	09/30/2024	POLICE TRAFFIC SERVICES	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	11/03/2023
Governor's Traffic Safety Committee	T003911	\$1,205.00	\$1,205.00	10/01/2011	09/30/2012	HS-BUNY-23001GA017	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	04/27/2012
Governor's Traffic Safety Committee	T005019	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	10/01/2012	09/30/2013	DMV01-0000027-3700393 CPS	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	02/19/2013
Governor's Traffic Safety Committee	T00519	\$0.00	\$0.00	10/01/2012	09/30/2013	DMV01-0000027-3700393 CPS	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	01/08/2013

Department of Transportation	D036331	\$0.00	\$0.00	04/01/2019	12/31/2030	Empire Trail Maintenance & Improvement Agreement Erie County	Inter-government - Other	05/31/2019
Department of Transportation	D032565	\$157,544.00	\$107,544.00	07/01/2010	12/31/2017	MARCHISELLI AID PROJECT 17000GM001 CULVERT REHAB PROJ NIAGARA ST OVER TWO MILE CREEK	Grant	08/03/2010
Department of Transportation	D036330	\$0.00	\$0.00	04/01/2019	12/31/2030	Empire State Trail Maintenance & Improvement Agreement Erie County	Inter-government - Other	10/02/2019
Department of Transportation	D040682	\$325,000.00	\$0.00	08/01/2022	12/31/2025	Highway	Grant	08/31/2022
Department of Transportation	D033939	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	11/07/2012	12/31/2015	Delaware Street existing Pedestrian Faciliies Reconstruction and Repair Project City of Tonawanda	Grant	01/10/2013
Department of Transportation	D036191	\$450,000.00	\$27,555.00	03/01/2019	12/31/2027	NYS Capital Assistance Program Senate 122	Grant	11/14/2019
Department of Transportation	D036487	\$160,000.00	\$104,370.00	08/19/2019	12/31/2024	Transportation Alternatives Program & Congestion Mitigation	Grant	10/15/2019
Department of Transportation	D041340	\$333,450.00	\$0.00	02/27/2024	06/30/2026	Highway	Grant	03/26/2024
Office of Court Administration - Eighth District Administration	C300234	\$280,405.00	\$131,511.00	04/01/2008	03/31/2013	COURT CLEANING AND MINOR REPAIRS CONTRACT TONAWANDA, NEW YORK	Inter-government - Other	11/24/2008
Office of Court Administration - Eighth District Administration	C200447	\$720,371.00	\$491,408.15	04/01/2009	03/31/2014	COURT SECURITY SERVICES TONAWANDA, NEW YORK	Inter-government - Other	06/02/2010
Office of Court Administration - Eighth District Administration	C300579	\$850,391.00	\$0.00	04/01/2023	03/31/2028	Courts cleaning and maintenance program Tonawanda Erie County	Inter-government - Other	09/20/2023
Office of Court Administration - Eighth District Administration	C300350	\$196,212.00	\$174,888.00	04/01/2013	03/31/2018	COURT CLEANING AND MINOR REPAIRS TONAWANDA CITY COURTHOUSE	Inter-government - Other	01/23/2014
Office of Court Administration - Eighth District Administration	C300465	\$475,508.00	\$235,476.00	04/01/2018	03/31/2023	Courts Cleaning and Repair Services Program Erie County	Inter-government - Other	03/06/2019
Department of State	C006663	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	11/15/2006	12/31/2010	WATERFRONT REV PROJECT (EPF)	Grant	01/20/2011

Department of State	TM08063	\$20,000.00	\$18,132.31	04/01/2008	07/31/2014	2008 LMI	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	08/18/2011
Department of State	TM81442	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	04/01/2008	07/31/2012	2008 lmi ch reg exempt	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	05/18/2012
Department of State	C1000263	\$235,596.00	\$195,802.00	03/01/2013	08/31/2019	WATERFRONT REVITALIZATION CZM	Grant	10/18/2013
Department of State	TM61391	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	04/01/2006	07/31/2017	2006 LMI TM61391	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	06/14/2016
Department of State	C1000973	\$487,380.00	\$483,450.50	11/01/2017	10/31/2022	WATERFRONT REVITALIZATION CZM	Grant	12/22/2017
Department of State	C1000558	\$187,225.00	\$179,955.24	07/01/2015	12/31/2018	WATERFRONT REVITALIZATION	Grant	09/10/2015
Department of State	TM06056	\$17,500.00	\$12,780.00	04/01/2006	07/31/2009	2006 LMI	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	08/11/2008
Department of State	TM51015	\$15,000.00	\$13,502.00	04/01/2005	07/31/2009	2005 LMI	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	07/09/2008
Department of State	T088862	\$25,000.00	\$17,990.10	04/01/2008	03/31/2011	2008 LGE 19000GN005	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	04/13/2010
Department of State	M051014	\$30,000.00	\$29,670.00	04/01/2005	07/31/2009	REPLACEMENT OF SIDEWALKS	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	07/15/2008
Department of State	TM61259	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	04/01/2006	07/31/2020	2006 LOA TM61259	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	04/14/2020
Department of State	TM90056	\$15,000.00	\$13,960.08	04/01/2009	07/31/2011	2009 LMI	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	01/03/2011
Department of State	TM02906	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	04/01/2002	07/31/2011	2002 LMI	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	02/14/2011
Department of State	C006583	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	03/31/2006	12/31/2014	WATERFRONT REV PROJECT (EPF)	Grant	03/09/2012
					-			

Department of State	M020512	\$38,000.00	\$34,680.00	04/01/2002	07/31/2010	2002 LEGISLATIVE MEMBER ITEM	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	09/08/2009
Department of State	TM09764	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	04/01/2009	07/31/2012	2009 LMI	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	01/10/2012
Department of State	TM09765	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	04/01/2009	07/31/2013	2009 LMI	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	10/13/2011
Department of State	C1002357	\$90,000.00	\$0.00	11/01/2023	10/31/2026	Smart Growth Comprehensive Planning Program	Grant	01/09/2024
Division of Criminal Justice Services	T637398	\$8,870.00	\$8,870.00	10/01/2016	09/30/2017	CITY OF TONAWANDA VIDEO REOCOR	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	11/18/2016
Division of Criminal Justice Services	T102306	\$15,625.00	\$15,625.00	07/01/2017	06/30/2018	EQUIPMENT PURCHASE-POLICE RADI	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	10/02/2017
Division of Criminal Justice Services	TM08588	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	04/01/2010	03/31/2011	LG00008588 LEGISLATIVE INITIATIVES	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	08/02/2010
Division of Criminal Justice Services	T662249	\$7,331.00	\$4,131.50	04/01/2020	06/30/2022	LIVESCAN EQUIPMENT PROGRAM UPD	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	05/01/2020
Division of Criminal Justice Services	T637657	\$15,000.00	\$0.00	11/01/2023	10/31/2024	BYRNE JAG	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	10/23/2023